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Markets
Philadelphia
Vegetables

Philadelphia, Pa.
Tuesday, September 22, 1992

VEGETABLES —ANISE: CA cm 24s
fair cond 8.00 ARTICHOKES: OFFER-
INGS INSUFFICIENT TO QUOTE
ASPARAGUS: OFFERINGS INSUFFI-
CIENT TO QUOTE —BEANS: MARK-
ET LOWER various bushel containers
Round Green Type unless otherwise stated
NJ 10.00-12.00 one lot few 16.00 occ
17.00 PA 10.00-12.00 few 15.00 GA
12.00- —BEETS; MARKET
STEADY cit bchd 12s NJ 7.00 topped
bubkt NJ 12.00 25-lb flmbgs OH 7.00
BROCCOLI: MARKETLOWER ctns CA
bchd 14s 7.00-8.00 few 9.00 18s 8.00 ME
bchd 14s 7.00 —BRUSSEL SPROUTS:
CA 25-lb cln few 15.00-16.00
CABBAGE: MARKET ABOUT
STEADY 1-3/4 bucrt & cln med green
unless other- wise stated NJ 4-4.50 mostly
4 00 few 3 50 one label 6 00 Igc 4.00 PA
3.50- 5.50 mostly 4-4.50 few 3.00 NY
50-lb sks Ige 3.25-4.00 CD Red type 1000
Savoy type 8.00 (CORRECTION FOR
YESTERDAY’S REPORT- NY 50-LB
SKS LGE SHOULD HAVE READ
3 00-4 00 MOSTLY 3.50-4.00)
CARROTS; MARKET 50-LB SACKS
LOWER, OTHERS ABOUT STEADY
sks 48 1-lbflmbgs CA med-lge 9.00-11.00
mostly 10.00MI med 7-7.50 50-lb sks Ise
jbo CA 7.00-8.00 few 9.00 MI 6.00 CD
6-6 50 mostly 6 00 some 5,00
CAULIFLOWER; MARKET LOWER
CA cln film wrpd 9s 6 00-8.00 12s
7.00- some low as 6.00 LI Licit jacket
pack 12s 10 00 CDIge cm jacket pack 12s
8 00 —CELERY: MARKET LOWER
Ctns CA 2 dz 10.00-12.00 mostly
11.00- few hgr 2-1/2 dz 10.00-12.00

mostly 11.00-12.00few hgr Hearts MI cm
film wrpd 18s 11.00 —CHINESE CAB-

BAGE; OH celery cits 8.00 Nappa 10.00
CA Nappa 50-lb cln 15.00 -CORN-
SWEET: MARKET ABOUT STEADY
wbcrts NJ White 4 dz min fair cond 6.00-
7.00 Yellow 4 dz min fair cond 4.50-5.50
NY While4 dz min 8.50-9.00 Yellow 4 dz
min 6.50-7.00 —CUCUMBERS: MARK-
ET ABOUT STEADY 1-1/9 bucrts & ctns
waxed med unless otherwise stated NY
few 15.00-16.00 fair qua! & appear 6.50
VA few 14.00 fair qual 8.00-9.00 NJ fair
qual 8.00 ord qual 6.00 MI fair appear
10.00MD fair appear 10.00CAfair appear
11.00- —EGGPLANT: MARKET

ABOUT STEADY 1-1/9 buctns NJ med
5.00- bubkts NJ med 6.00 1/2 bucrts
Italian type NJ 7.00-8.00 —ENDIVE:
MARKET STEADY 1-1/9 bucrts & ctns
NJ 6.00-7.00 mostly 6.00 OH 6.00-7.00
10-lb cm Witloof type BL 22.00

ESCAROLE: MARKET ABOUT
STEADY 1-1/9 bucits & clns NJ 6.00-7.00
OH 6.00- 7.00 —GARLIC: 30 lb ctns CA
White Super Colossi! 24.00-29.00 mostly
27.00Colossal 22.00-25.50fair cond 19.50
Super jbo 20.00-21.00 exjbo 15.00 jbo
12.00- few 16.00 —GREENS:
MARKET ABOUT STEADY crls & ctns
approx 1-1/2 bchd unless other- wise stated
NJ CoUards 6.00-7.00Kale 6.50-7.50 few
6.00 Mustard 7.00 TurnipTops 7.00Rape
7.00 Dandelion 8.00 Swiss Chard 8.00 PA
CoUards 7- 7.50 mosUy 7.00 Kale 7-7.50
Mustard 7.00 Turnip Tops 7-7.50 mostly
7.00 Rape 7.00 CA 24s Red Kale few
17.00 20-lb ctn Broccoli Rabe one label
26.00 previous commitments 22.00
LETTUCE-ICEBERG: MARKET
SLIGHTLY LOWER ctns CA Naked 24s
13.00- mostly 14.00-15.00occ 17.00

fair cond 12.00Wrapped 24s 13.00-15.00
few high as 17.00 -LETTUCE-OTHER;
CA ctn 24s Boston 10.00-11.00Red Leaf
14.00- Green Leaf 14.00-16.00 CD
8.00- Bibb ctn 24s NJ 9.00
LETTUCE-ROMAINE: MARKET

SLIGHTLY LOWER elm CA 24.
14.00- fair appear low u 12.00 30.
10.00- Nl 24. 9.00 mil S.OO 1.3
buert. CA 24. 17.00-18.00
MUSHROOMS: MARKET STEADY 10
lb ctm PA Ige 11.00-11.SO med 8.50-9.00
4 qt bkt. PA med-l(e 4.75-5.00 .ml-med
3.75-4.00 3 lb ctm PA Shiitake
17.00- few 13.50-14.00 fair qua!
11.00- ctn. 10 12-oz tray, flmwrpd

PA 8.50-9.00—OKRA: GA 1/2 buert .mi-
med few 14.00 —ONIONS GREEN:
MARKET ABOUT STEADY ctn bchd NJ
48. 10.00 OH 10.00-12.00 MX
12.00- CA 13.00Leek, bchd 12. NJ
ert 10.00 —PARSLEY: MARKET
ABOUT STEADY 5 doz Curly unle..
otherwite .rated ctu OH 9.00 Plain 9.00
NJ few 10.00 Plain few 11.00
PARSNIPS; 1/2 buert NJ few 12.00
PEAS GREEN: MARKET HIGHER 10-lb
ctn per lb GU Sugar type 1.20-1.30
PEAS OTHER: OFFERINGS INSUFFI-
CIENT TO QUOTE —PEPPERS:
MARKET ABOUT STEADY 1-1/9bucru
A ctn. California Wonder Type Green
unle.. otherwite .rated NJ exlge 8.00 Ige
6.00- fair qual 5.00 med 5.00-6.00 .ml
4.00MixedRed Ige 6.50 med-lge 5.00 Red
exlge 13.00- 14.00 Ige 10.00-11.00 NY
exlge 8.00 Ige 7.00 med 6.00 PA exlge
7.00- Ige 6.00-7.00 med 5.00-6.00 MI
exlge 7.00 —PEPPERS OTHER: 1-1/9
buctnr Cubanelle & Longhou offering,
inefficient to quote —RADISHES:
MARKET ABOUT STEADY cm. tpd 30
6-oz flmbg. MN Red 6.00 OH Red 6-6.50
14-1 lb flmbg. MN 6.25 cm bchd 24. OH

Red few 7.
—RHUBARB: NO OFFERINGS
RUTABAGAS: OFFERINGS INSUFFI-
CIENT TO QUOTE —SPINACH:
MARKET STEADY NJ Savoy type
bubku 10.001-1/4 buert fair cond 8.00 PA
ert Savoy type few 12.00CAFlat type cm
bchd 24. 9.50 ert bchd 24. 12.00cm. 12
10-oz flmbg. Repacked Emoute Savoy
type 9-9.50 —SQUASH: MARKET
LOWER 1/2 buert. & cm. NJ Zucchini
rml-med S.OO-7.00 lame 8.00 med 4.00
fair cond 3.00 Yellow Straightneck .mi-
med 6.00-10.00 few high a. 12.00 med
6.00- —SWEET POTATOES:
MARKET ABOUT STEADY New Crop
40 lbcm. NC Jeweltype US#l med 10.00
some 9.00few high at 12.00 1/2 buctn. NJ
Yellow Jertey 10.00-11.00few 12.00fair
qual 6.00-8.00 Red Jertey 12.00 fair qual
8.00- 10.00 —TOMATOES: MARKET
ABOUT STEADY 25-LB CTNS PINK
TO LIGHT RED 85% OR BETTER US#l
QUAL UNLESS OTHERWISE STATED
VAxlge 8.50 OH Ige 7.50-8.00PA Ige fair
qual 7-7.50 med 7.50 Vineripe no grade
marked Ige 6.00-8.00 NJ vineripe no grade

Some Markets Not
Available Due To

Early Press Deadlines
marked Ige 6.00-8.00 few best 9.00 fair
cond 5.00 med 4.00-5.00 NY vineripe no
grade marked Ige 6.00 med 4.00Repacked
Locally PA xlge 10.00 Ige 10.00 med 9.00
2-layer cm CA 4x4-4xS. 8.00-9.00 Plum
type OH 10.00-11.00 —TOMATOES,
CHERRY: MARKET ABOUT STEADY
flat. 12 1-pint tray. CA Ige few 7.50-8.00
MX 10.00 —TURNIPS: Purple Top
topped 25-lb me.h tk. PA med 5.00
VEGETABLES OTHER: 3 kg cm. IT
Radicchio 12. 16.50-17.50 20-lb cm MX
Jicama 12.00 10-lb cm MX Tomatillo.
11.00.

Leola Produce
Auction
Led a, PA

Sept. 22, 1992
Report Supplied by Auction

APPLES: 3.00-S.SO X BU.
BEANS: YELLOW 12.5016.50 1 1/9

BU.. GREEN 14.00-210011/9BU.. KEN-
TUCKY ANDROMA 12.00-18.00 1 1/9
BU.

LIMA BEANS: 16.0024.00 1 1/9 BU.
BROCCOLI: 6.75-12.00 12-16 CT.
CABBAGE: GREEN .22 .40 HEAD.

2.75-5.50 CRATE. RED 3.25-4.00
CRATE.

CANTALOPES: SMALL TO
MEDIUM .40-.7SEACH,LARGE TOEX.
LARGE .75-1.15 EACH.

CAULIFLOWER: .60-1.20 HEAD.
CUCUMBERS; #1 7.50-10.00 1 1/9

BU., #2 4.506.75 1 1/9 BU.
EGGPLANT: 4.75-7.50 1 1/9 BU.
NECTARINES: 5.75-10.00 X BU.
ONIONS: 5.5012.00LOOSE 40 LBS.
ORNAMENTALS: GOURDS 3.006.00

X BU.; GOOSE GOURDS 1503.00
EACH; INDIAN CORN SMALL FIN-
GERS .40.75BUNCH. LARGE 1.101.60
BUNCH; JACK-BE-LITTLES 4.008.50
X BU.; STRAWBERRY INDIAN CORN
.6S-.BS BUNCH.

PICKLES: MEDIUM TO LARGE
4.75-6.50 X BU.. SMALL 7.0011.00 X
BU.

PEACHES: 4.75-8.00 X BU.
PEARS; 3.25-6.00 X BU.
PEPPERS: SMALL TOMED. 5.007.00

1 1/9 BU.. LARGE TO EXTRA LARGE
5.508.50 1 1/9 BU.; HOT 4.006.50 X

BU.; SUNTAN 3.75-5.001 1/9BU.; YEL-
LOW AND RED 8.50-15.50 1 1/9 BU.

POTATOES: RED AND WHITE
3.25-4.50 50 LBS., .40-.70 10 LBS.

PLUMS; PRUNE 4.25-7.00 Vi BU.
SWEETPOTATOES: 8.00-11.00 1 1/9

BU.
PUMPKINS: NECK 1.25-2.25 EACH;

BABY PAMS .22-.40 EACH; BIG MAC
AND PRIZE WINNER 12.00-26.00
EACH; FACE SM. TO MED. .80-1.30
EACH, LARGE TO EXTRA LARGE
1.75-4.00 EACH.

RED BEETS: 6.75-9.75 15 BUNCH
COUNT, 6.50-8.00 LOOSE 1 1/9 BU.

SQUASH: PATTYPANS. SMALL
8.00-14.00 Vi BU.; ACORN, BUTTER-
NUT. ANDSPAGHETTI: 4.0M.50 11/9
BU.

SPINACH: 8.00-15.00 1 1/9 BU.
SWEET CORN: WHITE 1.35-3.00

DOZ., YELLOW AND 81-COLOR
1.25-2.00 DOZ.

TOMATOES; SMALL TO MEDIUM
4.50- 25 LBS., LARGE TOEX. LGE
8.50- 25 LBS., CHERRY 2.75-4,50
12PINT FLAT. PLUM 5.50-8.0025 LBS.

TURNIPS: 4.50-6.25 25-LB. POLY
BAG.

WATERMELONS: SEEDLESS
.80-1.35 EACH; SANGRIA .60-1.10
EACH; CRIMSON SWEET .20 .65
EACH.

ZUCCHINI: YELLOW 6.50-11.50 14
BU., GREEN 7.00-12.50 V 4 BU.

MUMS: 1.60-2.60 EACH.
CORN DOLLS: 2.50-6.50 EACH.
NEXT WEEK’S SALE DAYS ARE

MONDAY THROUGH FRIDAY, 9 A.M.
DAILY.

New Jersey
Fruit

Bridgeton, NJ.
Tuesday, September 22, 1992

NON-CITRUS FRUITS —PEACHES;
DEMAND 2 1/2“ MODERATE. 2 1/4“
LIGHT MARKET SLIGHTLY LOWER
3/4 buctns Vinous Yellow Flesh vineuei
U.S. Extra One & some no grade mark.
Wide range appearance 2 l/2“up
10.00-12.00occas 13.00-14.00. one brand
16.00. 2 1/4-2 1/2“ 7.00-8.00 few higher

one brand 12.00.


